Interview /Fixed date

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT :: JUDICIAL BRANCH DISPUR : : GUWAHATI-6

Ecf No.258545/2022/827 Dated, Dispur the 7th November, 2023

From: Shri Bidyut Medhi, AJS

Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam,

Judicial Department

To : The District & Sessions Judge,

Bongaigaon

Sub. : Calling for interview of candidates for appointment of Notary Public

in North Salmara Abhayapuri Sub-division

Ref. : 1. Your letter No. DJB.VIII-1/2016-2023/7090 dated, 07.08.2023

2. This Department's letter No. ECF.237728 dated, 03.11.2022

Sir,

With reference to the letters cited above, I am directed to request you kindly to instruct the following Advocates (recommended for North Salmara, Abhayapuri Subdivision) to appear before the Interview Board on **30**th **November, 2023 at 11:00 AM** at Janata Bhawan, Judicial Department, Block 'E', 2nd Floor, P.O.- Dispur, District-Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati-781006 along with all relevant original documents -

Name & address of Advocates:

- Sri Khitish Chandra Ray, S/o late Umesh Chandra Ray, Vill.- Batabari,
 P.O. & P.S.- Abhayapuri, Dist. Bongaigaon, PIN- 783384
- 2. Smti. Mukuta Mozumder, D/o Lakheswar Mozumder, Vill.- Batabari, P.O. & P.S. Abhayapuri, Dist.- Bongaigaon, PIN- 783384
- 3. Smti. Bandita Singha, D/o Amarenndra Narayan Singha, Vill.- Borghola Pt II, P.O.- Srijangram, P.S.- Abhayapuri, Dist.- Bongaigaon, PIN- 783384
- 4. Mozzammel Hussain Ahmed, S/o Jamir Uddin Ahmed, Vill. Brjana Part I, P.O.- Barjana, P.S.- Jogighopa, Dist.- Bongaigaon, PIN- 783382
- 5. Samiul Islam, S/o late Abul Kasem, Abhayapuri, Ward No. 11 (old W/No.4) P.O. & P.S.- Abhayapuri, Dist. Bongaigaon, PIN- 783380
- 6. Lutfar Rahman, S/o Abbas Uddin Ahmed, Vill. Dubachuri Pt.- I, P.O.-Kushbari, P.S.- Mererchar, Dist.- Bongaigaon, PIN- 783384

- 7. Samsul Alom, S/o- late Taib Ali, Vill.- Parerchar Part III, P.O.-Lengtisinga, P.S.- Abhayapuri, Dist. -Bongaigaon, PIN- 783384
- 8. Tohidur Rohman, S/o Mohammad Ali, Abhayapuri Town, Ward No. 11 (old 4), P.O. & P.S.- Abhayapuri, Dist.- Bongaigaon, PIN- 783382
- 9. Md. Moinul Hoque, S/o Abul Kasem Sarkar, Vill.- Shimlabari, P.O.-Rangapani, P.S.- Mererchar, Dist. Bongaigaon, PIN- 783384

The process for Bongaigaon District Head Quarter would be considered in due course of time.

Yours faithfully,

Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam Judicial Department

Memo Ecf No. 258545/2022/827-A

Dated, Dispur the 7th November, 2023

Copy for kind information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, North Salmara, Abhayapuri
- 3. P.S. to L.R. & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department
- 4. The Section Officer, Judicial Department.
- 5. Advocate /candidate concerned

By order etc.,
e-signed (Bidyut Medhi)
Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam
Judicial Department